NOTICE OF INFORMATION

"The Fund Crèdit Andorrà Global Investment SICAV-SIF becomes Creand Global Investment SICAV-SIF"

Luxembourg, 15 June 2023

Dear Shareholders,

We would like to inform you that the name of the fund **Crèdit Andorrà Global Investment SICAV-SIF** (the **Fund**) will be rebranded and will trade under the name **Creand Global Investment SICAV-SIF**, a more familiar and modern brand, capable of conveying the desire to be pioneers in innovation, to advance and to create new solutions to benefit customers and society.

This change is part of the international unification of **Crédit Andorrà Financial Group** under the new **Creand** brand. This unification will lead to enhanced synergies between the different financial centres and greater efficiency, thereby addressing the new challenges of the future.

Changes are only affecting the denomination of the Fund. All the rest of characteristics remain the same.

You will find hereunder a summary of the new name for each sub-fund of the Fund:

Current Name	New Name
Crèdit Andorrà Global Investment SICAV-SIF	Creand Global Investment SICAV-SIF
Crèdit Andorrà Global Investment SICAV-SIF -	Creand Global Investment SICAV-SIF -
Titanium SIF I	Titanium SIF I
Crèdit Andorrà Global Investment SICAV-SIF -	Creand Global Investment SICAV-SIF - Creand
Crèdit Andorrà Select Private Equity Fund	Select Private Equity Fund
CREDIT ANDORRA GLOBAL INVESTMENT	CREAND GLOBAL INVESTMENT SICAV-SIF
SICAV-SIF - BEST MANAGERS VALUE FUND	- BEST MANAGERS VALUE FUND
CREDIT ANDORRA GLOBAL INVESTMENT	CREAND GLOBAL INVESTMENT SICAV-SIF
SICAV-SIF - HANWAY CAPITAL FUND	- HANWAY CAPITAL FUND
CREDIT ANDORRA GLOBAL INVESTMENT	CREAND GLOBAL INVESTMENT SICAV-SIF
SICAV-SIF - BM GLOBAL CREDIT+ FUND	- BM GLOBAL CREDIT+ FUND

Any cost related to this modification will be borne by the AIFM of the Funds or the investment manager.

A new Investment Memorandum dated June 2023 reflecting, *inter alia*, the above changes will be available at the registered office of the Fund. The effective date of the above changes will be on **26** June 2023.

Crèdit Andorrà Global Investment SICAV-SIF